

Organization for Security and Co-operation in Europe Permanent Council PC.DEC/9 19 January 1995

4th Plenary Meeting PC Journal No. 4, Point 5

DECISION No. 9

The Permanent Council agrees that the trip of the Personal Representative of the Chairman-in-Office for Chechnya, Ambassador Gyarmati, and of the experts accompanying him, to be undertaken in accordance with the Chairman's Statement made at the 3rd Meeting of the Permanent Council on the situation in the Republic of Chechnya, Russian Federation (see Permanent Council Journal No. 3, point 6), should be financed from a separate budget line to be established within the framework of the unified budget of the OSCE.